An analysis by maturities is provided in section (iii) below.

Sensitivity analysis

Foreign exchange
rates

The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in exchange rates arises mainly from US
dollar denominated financial instruments and the impact on other components of equity
arises from forward exchange contracts designated as cash flow hedges.

Interest rates Profit or loss is sensitive to higher / lower interest income and interest expense from cash
and cash equivalents and borrowings respectively, as a result of changes in interest rates.
Other components of equity change as a result of an increase / decrease in the fair value
of the cash flow hedges of borrowings.

Hills Limited

Notes to the consolidated financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2016

(continued)

 Hills Limited Annual Report for the year ended 30 June 2016   78

19 Capital and financial risk management (continued)

(b) Financial risk management (continued)

(i)  Market risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis (continued)

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group's financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk and

foreign exchange risk.

  Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk

  -100 bps +100 bps -10% +10%

Carrying
amount Profit

Other
equity Profit

Other
equity Profit

Other
equity Profit

Other
equity

 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30 June 2015

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 18,801 (186) - 186 - 127 - (104) -

Trade and other receivables 87,545 - - - - 918 - (751) -

Derivatives - cash flow hedges 526 - - - -  3,680 - (2,054)
Derivatives - fair value through
profit or loss 80 - - - - 28 - (23) -

Total increase / (decrease) in
financial assets  (186) - 186 - 1,073 3,680 (878) (2,054)

Financial liabilities

Derivatives - cash flow hedges (310) - (235)  286 - - - -

Trade payables (67,690) - - - - (911) - 751 -

Borrowings (50,831) 508 - (508) - - - - -

Contingent consideration (3,048) - - - - - - - -

Total increase / (decrease) in
financial liabilities  508 (235) (508) 286 (911) - 751 -

Total increase / (decrease)  322 (235) (322) 286 162 3,680 (127) (2,054)

30 June 2016

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 3,994 (22) - 44 - 78 - (64) -

Trade and other receivables 67,151 - - - - 125 - (102) -

Derivatives - cash flow hedges 103 - - - - - 2,601 - (2,045)

Total increase / (decrease) in
financial assets

(22) - 44 - 203 2,601 (166) (2,045)

Financial liabilities

Trade payables 50,400 - - - - (1,039) - 850 -

Borrowings 28,167 282 - (282) - - - - -

Total increase / (decrease) in
financial liabilities

282 - (282) - (1,039) - 850 -

Total increase / (decrease)   260 - (238) - (836) 2,601 684 (2,045)

Hills Limited

Notes to the consolidated financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2016

(continued)

 Hills Limited Annual Report for the year ended 30 June 2016   79

19 Capital and financial risk management (continued)

(b) Financial risk management (continued)

(ii)  Credit risk

Nature of the risk Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Group if a customer or counterparty to a
financial instrument fails to meet its contractual obligations and arises principally from the
Group’s customers.

Risk management Credit risk is managed at a Group level through a credit policy and trade credit insurance,
which is carried for the majority of Group debtors.

Each new customer is assessed for creditworthiness before the Group’s standard payment